
199972-2025 Page 1/4

5.1.

2.1.6.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 199972-2025 - Competition

Greece – Cleaning services – ΔΙΑΚΗΡΥΞΗ 01/2025
OJ S 62/2025 28/03/2025
Contract or concession notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΑΣΤΥΝΟΜΙΑΣ ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗΣ
Email: dastth.diax@astynomia.gr
Legal type of the buyer: Central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Public order and safety

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: ΔΙΑΚΗΡΥΞΗ 01/2025
Description: Παροχή υπηρεσιών καθαριότητας στις κτιριακές εγκαταστάσεις όπου στεγάζονται 
οι Υπηρεσίες της Διεύθυνσης Αστυνομίας Θεσσαλονίκης
Procedure identifier: 72465260-d03c-4866-acf2-0b6fb336a873
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90910000 Cleaning services

Place of performance
Postal address: ΜΟΝΑΣΤΗΡΙΟΥ 326  
Town: ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗ
Postcode: 54121
Country subdivision (NUTS): Θεσσαλονίκη (EL522)
Country: Greece

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 209 677,42 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

Grounds for exclusion
Sources of grounds for exclusion: European Single Procurement Document (ESPD)

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: ΔΙΑΚΗΡΥΞΗ 01/2025
Description: Παροχή υπηρεσιών καθαριότητας στις κτιριακές εγκαταστάσεις όπου στεγάζονται 
οι Υπηρεσίες της Διεύθυνσης Αστυνομίας Θεσσαλονίκης

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/199972-2025
mailto:dastth.diax@astynomia.gr


199972-2025 Page 2/4

5.1.12.

5.1.11.

5.1.10.

5.1.9.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1. Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 90910000 Cleaning services

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Θεσσαλονίκη (Thessaloniki) (EL522)
Country: Greece
Additional information: Μέσω του Εθνικού Συστήματος Ηλεκτρονικών Δημοσίων Συμβάσεων 
(ΕΣΗΔΗΣ)

Estimated duration
Start date: 01/01/2026
Duration end date: 31/12/2026

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 209 677,42 EUR

General information
Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

: This procurement is also suitable for small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) yes

Selection criteria
Sources of selection criteria: European Single Procurement Document (ESPD)

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price

Procurement documents
Languages in which the procurement documents are officially available: Greek
Address of the procurement documents: https://portal.eprocurement.gov.gr/webcenter/portal
/TestPortal

Terms of procurement
Terms of submission: 
Electronic submission: Required
Address for submission: https://portal.eprocurement.gov.gr/webcenter/portal/TestPortal
Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: Greek
Electronic catalogue: Not allowed
Advanced or qualified electronic signature or seal (as defined in Regulation (EU) No 910/2014) 
is required
Variants: Not allowed
Deadline for receipt of tenders: 30/04/2025 12:00:00 (UTC+3) Eastern European Summer 
Time, İstanbul, Mayotte
Deadline until which the tender must remain valid: 6 Months
Information about public opening: 
Opening date: 05/05/2025 10:00:00 (UTC+3) Eastern European Summer Time, İstanbul, 
Mayotte
Terms of contract: 

https://portal.eprocurement.gov.gr/webcenter/portal/TestPortal
https://portal.eprocurement.gov.gr/webcenter/portal/TestPortal
https://portal.eprocurement.gov.gr/webcenter/portal/TestPortal


199972-2025 Page 3/4

8.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

The execution of the contract must be performed within the framework of sheltered 
employment programmes: No
Conditions relating to the performance of the contract: Ο ανάδοχος τηρεί τις υποχρεώσεις 
στους τομείς του περιβαλλοντικού, κοινωνικοασφαλιστικού και εργατικού δικαίου, που έχουν 
θεσπισθεί με το δίκαιο της Ένωσης, το εθνικό δίκαιο, συλλογικές συμβάσεις ή διεθνείς 
διατάξεις περιβαλλοντικού, κοινωνικοασφαλιστικού και εργατικού δικαίου, οι οποίες 
απαριθμούνται στο Παράρτημα X του Προσαρτήματος Α΄
Electronic invoicing: Required
Electronic ordering will be used: no
Electronic payment will be used: yes

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: ΕΝΙΑΙΑ ΑΡΧΗ ΔΗΜΟΣΙΩΝ ΣΥΜΒΑΣΕΩΝ
Information about review deadlines: 15 ΗΜΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΔΗΜΟΣΙΕΥΣΗ ΤΗΣ 
ΠΡΟΚΗΡΥΞΗΣ ΣΤΟ ΚΗΜΔΗΣ ΚΑΙ 10 ΗΜΕΡΕΣ ΑΠΟ ΤΗΝ ΚΟΙΝΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ ΤΗΣ 
ΠΡΟΣΒΑΛΛΟΜΕΝΗΣ ΠΡΑΞΗΣ ΣΤΟΝ ΕΝΔΙΑΦΕΡΟΜΕΝΟ ΟΙΚΟΝΟΜΙΚΟ ΦΟΡΕΑ
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ 
ΑΣΤΥΝΟΜΙΑΣ ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗΣ
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents: ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ 
ΑΣΤΥΝΟΜΙΑΣ ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗΣ
Organisation receiving requests to participate: ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΑΣΤΥΝΟΜΙΑΣ ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗΣ
Organisation processing tenders: ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΑΣΤΥΝΟΜΙΑΣ ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗΣ

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ ΑΣΤΥΝΟΜΙΑΣ ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗΣ
Registration number: 1057.2010900200.0001
Postal address: ΜΟΝΑΣΤΗΡΙΟΥ 326
Town: ΘΕΣΣΑΛΟΝΙΚΗ
Postcode: 54121
Country subdivision (NUTS): Θεσσαλονίκη (Thessaloniki) (EL522)
Country: Greece
Email: dastth.diax@astynomia.gr
Telephone: 2310388053
Fax: 2310388053
Internet address: http://www.astynomia.gr
Buyer profile: http://www.astynomia.gr
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Organisation providing offline access to the procurement documents
Organisation receiving requests to participate
Organisation processing tenders

mailto:dastth.diax@astynomia.gr
http://www.astynomia.gr
http://www.astynomia.gr


199972-2025 Page 4/4

8.1.

8.1. ORG-0002
Official name: ΕΝΙΑΙΑ ΑΡΧΗ ΔΗΜΟΣΙΩΝ ΣΥΜΒΑΣΕΩΝ
Registration number: 1000.Ε00961.0001
Postal address: ΘΗΒΩΝ 196-198 (5ος ΟΡΟΦΟΣ)
Town: ΑΓ. ΙΩΑΝΝΗΣ ΡΕΝΤΗΣ - ΝΙΚΑΙΑ
Postcode: 18233
Country subdivision (NUTS): Πειραιάς, Νήσοι (Peiraias, Nisoi) (EL307)
Country: Greece
Email: grafeioproedrou@aepp-procurement.gr
Telephone: +302132141227
Fax: +302132141227
Internet address: http://www.aepp-procurement.gr/
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0000
Official name: Publications Office of the European Union
Registration number: PUBL
Town: Luxembourg
Postcode: 2417
Country subdivision (NUTS): Luxembourg (LU000)
Country: Luxembourg
Email: ted@publications.europa.eu
Telephone: +352 29291
Internet address: https://op.europa.eu
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: c74b99ff-0df0-4a3e-872b-442db87e9553  -  01
Form type: Competition
Notice type: Contract or concession notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 16
Notice dispatch date: 27/03/2025 08:51:23 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Greek
Notice publication number: 199972-2025
OJ S issue number: 62/2025
Publication date: 28/03/2025

mailto:grafeioproedrou@aepp-procurement.gr
http://www.aepp-procurement.gr
mailto:ted@publications.europa.eu
https://op.europa.eu

